LR 31 LR 31

ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 31

Introduced by Stuthman, 22

WHEREAS, the cast and crew of the play production for Clarkson School displayed remarkable ability and perseverance; and

WHEREAS, the cast and crew of the play production for Clarkson School achieved remarkable success this season; and

WHEREAS, the cast and crew of the play production for Clarkson School qualified for the 2006 NSAA State Play Contest with their performance of "Robin Hood"; and

WHEREAS, the school won the Class C-2 championship; and
WHEREAS, actor Aaron Konicek was selected as outstanding
male performer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the cast and crew of the Clarkson School play production be congratulated for its success.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Clarkson High School and Director Ann Cerv.